# CH \$2315.00 7209827

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shurtech Brands, LLC		12/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shurtape Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	1712 8th Street Dr. SE		
City:	Hickory		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28602		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72098274	HOLDIT	
Serial Number:	73300816	DUCK TAPE	
Serial Number:	73560478	DUCK	
Serial Number:	73621941	CAREMAIL	
Serial Number:	73750068	SAFELY PROTECTS WHAT YOU CARE TO SHARE	
Serial Number:	74094976	AMERICA'S MOST USEFUL TAPE	
Serial Number:	74177540	CLEAN RELEASE	
Serial Number:	74329333	EZ START	
Serial Number:	74390783	POSTER PUTTY	
Serial Number:	74511091	EASYLINER	
Serial Number:	75008046	FRUSTRATION-FREE	
Serial Number:	75165907	SOFTEX	
Serial Number:	75166035	SMOOTH TOP	
Serial Number:	75206740	EZ TEAR	
Serial Number:	75311290	ROLL-ON	
Serial Number:	75378250	BLADESAFE	
Serial Number:	75502797	AMERICA'S MOST USEFUL TOOL	
Serial Number:	75521919	GET THE DUCK TO DO IT	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007168 FRAME: 0221

900592886

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75576500	DOUBLE SCRUBBER	
Serial Number:	75576594	HOLD IT	
Serial Number:	75658203	DUCK	
Serial Number:	75775893	SUPER GRIP	
Serial Number:	76166691		
Serial Number:	76185532	GRIP.IT	
Serial Number:	76206601	QUICK CORNERS	
Serial Number:	76317997	SOCKET SEALERS	
Serial Number:	76402074	WRAP-FIX	
Serial Number:	76406532	HOLD-IT FOR RUGS	
Serial Number:	76429041	STUCK AT PROM	
Serial Number:	76489860	PAINTERS MATE	
Serial Number:	77234441	CAREMAIL	
Serial Number:	77234444	CARE FOR YOUR ITEMS. CARE FOR THE EARTH.	
Serial Number:	77317039	CLEAR CLASSIC	
Serial Number:	77454916	HOME SMART - EARTH FRIENDLY	
Serial Number:	78238875	14 DAY CLEAN RELEASE	
Serial Number:	78261109	UMBRELLA PATCH	
Serial Number:	78269183		
Serial Number:	78531763	DUCK	
Serial Number:	78810101	SHOCK SHIELD	
Serial Number:	85106391	UV BLOC	
Serial Number:	85450566	DUCKTIVITIES	
Serial Number:	85582382	DUCK BRAND	
Serial Number:	85583997	DUCK BRAND DUCK	
Serial Number:	85629067	STICK OR TREAT	
Serial Number:	85768082	GECKOTECH	
Serial Number:	85814993	EASY STICK	
Serial Number:	85829986	DUCKLINGS	
Serial Number:	85870064	DUCK CRAFT	
Serial Number:	85870099	DUCK PAPER	
Serial Number:	85870116	DUCK FABRIC	
Serial Number:	85870139	DUCK PRISM	
Serial Number:	85870166	DUCK WASHI	
Serial Number:	85888940	DUCK GLITTER	
Serial Number:	86211692	SCENTS	
Serial Number:	86211734	SCENTS	
Serial Number:	86347848	TAPE CRAZE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86385517	ACCENTS
Serial Number:	86418075	DUCK MASKING
Serial Number:	86519755	MOVER'S EDGE
Serial Number:	86651174	DUCKTAPE TRANSPARENT TINTS
Serial Number:	86734709	DUCKTAPE TRANSPARENT
Serial Number:	86794309	HOOKED ON SHARP PAINT LINES SWEEPSTAKES
Serial Number:	86794315	HOOKED ON SHARP PAINT LINES SWEEPSTAKES
Serial Number:	86864257	DUCK PRO
Serial Number:	86977326	ACCENTS
Serial Number:	87151758	STICK TOGETHER
Serial Number:	87187826	EASY STICK
Serial Number:	87233393	DUCK TEXTURE
Serial Number:	87233397	DUCK MIRROR
Serial Number:	87298357	DUCK PACK & TRACK
Serial Number:	87356233	DUCK DUCK TAPE MAKER
Serial Number:	87428558	HOLDS AIR LONGER, PROTECTS ITEMS BETTER
Serial Number:	87428582	AIR LOCK TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	87570835	PETCLEAN LINER
Serial Number:	87570881	PAINT SYNC TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	87570899	PAINT SYNC TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	87570942	PAINTER'S MATE ULTRA
Serial Number:	87592111	EASY LINER
Serial Number:	87661282	DUCK UTILITY DUCT TAPE
Serial Number:	87661296	DUCK UTILITY DUCT TAPE
Serial Number:	87720970	FELTMOUNTS
Serial Number:	87825421	DUCK MAX STRENGTH
Serial Number:	87825448	THE BRAND YOU KNOW BUILT FOR THE PRO
Serial Number:	88117534	PAINTER'S MATE GREEN
Serial Number:	88158582	SMOOTH TOP
Serial Number:	88340358	ROLL-ON
Serial Number:	88752315	DUCK TAPE DUCK THE ORIGINAL
Serial Number:	87592136	STORE IT SMART. FIND IT FAST.
Serial Number:	78229791	TAPE SHARK
Serial Number:	85953291	DUCKSTINCTIVE
Serial Number:	86105801	EXPRESS DECOR
Serial Number:	86393151	PROJECT BOOSTERS

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-417-3126

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: Susan S. Jackson
Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043640/00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Susan S. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Shurtape Reorganization (2020) - Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=Shurtape Reorganization (2020) - Articles of Merger#page2.tif source=Shurtape Reorganization (2020) - Articles of Merger#page3.tif



## NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

#### To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

#### **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

OF

#### SHURTECH BRANDS, LLC

**INTO** 

#### SHURTAPE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 22nd day of December, 2020.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# C202035600990-1 Reference# C202035600990-1 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 22nd day of December, 2020.

Claire I. Marshall

Secretary of State

### State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0378849

Date Filed: 12/22/2020 7:36:00 AM

Effective: 12/31/2020

Elaine F. Marshall

North Carolina Secretary of State

C2020 356 00990

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55-11-12, 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57D-9-42, 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

1.	The name of the surviving	entity is Shurtape Technologies	, LLC	, a (check one)		
	corporation. nonprof	it corporation, profession	al corporation. 🗸 limited li	ability company,		
		partnership, limited liabili	-			
	minted partnersmp,	parmersinp, minee nabin	ry partifership organized un	doi the laws of		
	North Carolina	(state or country).	,			
2.	The address of the survivin	g entity is:				
	Street Address: 1712 8th Street	eet Dr. SE	City: Hickory			
	State: North Carolina	Zip Code: 28602	County: Catawba			
		urviving business entity is a fo nduct affairs in North Carolin is:				
	Street Address:		City:			
	State:	Zip Code:	County:			
	The Surviving foreign busing address with the North Care	ness entity will file a statement olina Secretary of State.	at of any subsequent change	in its mailing		
3.	For each merging entity: (ig	more than one, complete on	separate sheet and attach.)			
	The name of the merged en	tity is Shurtech Brands, LLC		, a (check one)		
	Corporation Change	tity is Shurtech Brands, LLC fit corporation, professions	al corporation Vilimited li	ability company		
		partnership, limited liabili				
	imited partnership,	partnership, — ilmited habin	ty partnersnip organized un	der the taws of		
	North Carolina	(state or country).	·			
	The mailing address of each merging entity is: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and attach)					
		eet Dr. SE	City: Hickory			
•	State: North Carolina	Zip Code: 28602	County: Catawba			
4.	If the surviving business e	ntity is a <u>domestic</u> business er	ntity, the text of each amend	lment, if any, to		

the Plan of Merger is attached.
BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION
(Revised October, 2018)

P. O. BOX 29622

the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-15) 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.

Provide the information in Items 6 and 7 below for a merger between a parent unincorporated entity and a subsidiary corporation or corporations. (§55-11-12)

- 6. The terms and conditions of the merger are attached. (§55-11-12 mergers only)
- 7. Information concerning the manner and basis of converting the interests in each merging business entity into interests, obligations, or securities of the surviving business entity, or into cash or other property in whole or in part, or of cancelling the interests is attached. (§55-11-12 mergers only)
- 8. These articles will be effective upon filing unless a delayed date and/or time is specified 12/31/20

This the 14 day of December , 20 20

Shurtape Technologies, LLC

Matthew T. Raymer, Chief Financial Officer

Type or Print Name and Title

#### NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities.

2. Filing fee is \$25 when the surviving business entity is a Non-profit corporation.

3. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Merger must be registered pursuant to the requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised October, 2018)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-15)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007168 FRAME: 0227

-RECORDED: 01/25/2021